

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25882/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in RFA Nos.2518/2011, 2519/2011, 2520/2011, 2521/2011, 2522/2011, 2524/2011, 3380/2011, 4318/2011, 1502/2012 and 5065/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUDARSHAN KUMARI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129261/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129260/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.129262/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 11-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jivesh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution, abatement is set aside and application for
substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

**In addition, liberty to serve the standing counsel
for the State is granted.**

**Until further orders, there shall be stay of
recovery proceedings.**

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.10079-10080/2020 and batch.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**