SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9382/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in RFA No. 3541/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SOM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140609/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140610/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.140608/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jadip Pati, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Shukla, aDv.

Ms. Anita, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 11063-64 of 2020 and connected matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)